Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

RACINE ON THE I.AKE

John C. Rooney, P.E
City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

March 8, 2013

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, March 7, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time),
received bids for Contract 13-13 (K3-013), 2013 Sidewalk Replacement, Phase 1 (R1), and
submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Total
RAZA of Racine, Inc. $314,328.93
LaLonde Contractors, Inc. $338,203.22
Willkomm Enterprises, LLC $349,930.20
D.C. Burbach, Inc. $355,293.70
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $362,876.00
Standard Sidewalk, Inc. $364,108.25
Marvin Gleason Contractor, Inc. $413,185.75

This public works project was estimated at $360,000.00 and funding is available.

MHY :das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works



[7X-: [0 §2'901'¥9¢$ 00'9.28'29¢$ 0L'€62'55€$ 0Z'0£6°6VES 22T'C02'8ELES £6'82€'VIES IVSOdO¥d SIHL 40 LNNOWY TV1OL
00°052$ 00's2$ 00°002$ 00028 00°000'L$ 00°001$ 00°000°L$ 00°001L$ 00°00v$ 00°0v$ 00°0.$ 00°2% 00°000°+$ 000018 Buipuug/jeaoway ooy v 01 (10027006 SL
00°002$ 00°001$ 000918 00'08% 00088 00°0¥$ 00'005$ 00'052% 00°000°}$ 00°005$ 00°004°L$ 000s5% 88°8.% %7 shemanuq je sabpsm yeydsy v z (0061006 ¥1
S2'99¥'93 §T'9$ 00'658'2$ 08'ss$ 00'885'2$ 09's$ 0S'v66°L$ 06'5$ ST'L0L'9$ $6°'v$ 00's8+'6$ 00°L$ seveL'es 167$ Yosul-g ase|day pue 1S D 4S SSEL (z081°006 £}
00°051°26$ SLSS 00°0vZ'pas 0z's$ 00°098'58$ oe's$ 00'265°¢8$ 9b's$ 0008¢'62% 06'v$ 00'ZvS'628  L6'P$ 00°964'v2$ 95'vS Yosul-9 aoeiday pue IS 0 49 00294 (L0BL 006 Z1
05'229'5€2% sz'ss 05'9LL'LIZ8  S9vs 00°0Sv'vZZs  00'S$ 06'4EY'LLZS LIPS orezeeizs  €Lv$ 08'SEY'681S 2T 0E'L6L'28bS LIPS Ysur-v aveiday pue 1S 0 4S 068vF (00817006 LI
00°52902$ 00°52$ SLEZLS Sb'o$ 00°059°k$ 00'2$ 05°Le5V$ 05's$ §2'1£0°18 sZ'i8 00'sZL'v$ 00's$ 00'sz8$ 00°L$ Buyzyyag pue Buipaas AS 528 (0011006 OL
00°055°1$ 00'1L£$ 00'sZ2'L$ 0SvES 00°0SZ'L$ 00°5z$ 05°282°b SLYES 00'052°L$ 00'se$ 0s'9€9'e$ 11218 05°261°1$ §6'¢23 Heydsy ypm g adA) youl-pz JaPnD g qng 23210U09 I 05 {£001°006 6
05'292°14 k74747 00°00€'L$ 00'92$ 00°000'L$ 000z$ 05°282'4$ S§LvZ8 00°051°L$ 00°€e$ 00°50£'2$ oL'ors 00°056$ 00'6L$ @ 2dAL your-pz JaRNY B GINJ 3JAUOUY 31 05 (z001"006 8
00'059°1$ 0o0'ees 00'052't$ 00'5€$ 00°052°}$ 00523 0529448 §2'se$ 00°00v'L$ 00°82$ 05°'829°¢$ 28628 0S'2vZ°'L$ S6v2$ Heydsy upm @ adA) your-gg JaPND 3 QY 93aI0U09 47 05 (0001°006 2
00'82¢"'LL$ 00'8e$ 00'096'51$ 00'5€3 00°089°S1$ 00'0€$ 00°ZLE'ZLS 00228 00'096°613 00°5¢$ 09'296'sl$  §0'5e$ 00°096°51$ 00°se$ Moj[3A Piald Butues ajqepdeleg dwey qind IS 95t (5050209 9
00°009$ 00's$ 000¢9$ §2°5$ 00'009% 00's$ 00°0vS$ 05°¥$ 00°29v$ §8°c$ 0°'99s$ ZLvs 00°025$ SLYS Youl-g [EMaPIS 3J10U0D S 0Z) (S110'209 §
00'529% 0s'v$ 00°0528 00's$ 00'052$ 00's$ 00'009$ 0o'vs 00°255$ 89't$ 05°2€9% sTr$ 05°295% sLes YUy “j|BMepIS 9)310U00 S 0SL (sov0'zo9 v
00°2€5'52% 00°92$ 00'715°9Z$ 00°22$ 00°0¥9'6L$ 00°02$ 0S°'6¥8°12$ sz'ees 00'0S5vZ$ 00'sZs 96'50v'028  82°0Z$ 06'809'81$ S6°81$ @ 2dA | youl-pg JORNS pue qing 83219U0D I 786 (LIv0109 ¢
00°0¢$ 00'LLS 00°02$ 00'6$ 00'0518 00's$ 00°50¥$ 0s°¢ls 00'12¢$ 02°0L$ 000818 00'9% 00°2628 06°'6$ { 1day oN) S 9 Buy ¥ AS 0F (s5L0v0Z 2
00'268'5$ 00°9% 00°016'v$ 00's$ 00°826'c3$ 00'¥$ 08'66.2°6$ 06'S$ 00°28v'¢S 05°E$ 92°050'2$ 81'i$ 00°016'v$ 00°s$ Jayng pue quny Buirowsy 11 ze6 (0s10'v02 L
1SODTVIOL  1SODLINN 1SODTVIOL 1SODLINA LSOO TVIOL 1SOJLINN LSOD TVIOL 1SOD LINN LSO2 TVIOL 1SOD LINN LSOD TVLOL 1SOD LINf LSOO TVIOL 1SOD LINN W3L  ALUNVNT #31VvlS
puog pig %S Ppuog pig %S puog pig %S puog pig %S puog pig %S puog pig %S puog pig %S
1 BAnAasyuesy NI ‘auieig 1M ‘autoey 1M ‘eysaynem M “@A019 uolun 188 “Sa)nemiiin 1M “auroey
"3U] ‘40J0B[UOY UOSED|S) U “aU| “Y[emapIS PIEPUBIS *ou| ‘uos § SayeQ MY -3u| ‘yoeqing 29T .mww_._nhs:w WWOH||IAA U 'SI0)oRUOD apuoe] *au| ‘auroey Jo yZvd

:pajeaspul uonesuadulod

paubisiapun 2y} YoIym Jo [je pue 0jaiay p se|e* pue suonesydads ‘sueid yim 3duepioooe se
ui |[e “asn 1o} Apeal ‘a3a1dwod Bonssuod pue ‘s1aylo AQ paysiwng aq 03 pay1oads Ajsjuyep Juawasiaape
1deoxa s{enajew jje pue saoueldde pue Juswdinba ‘sjo0) ‘oge| jje ysiuing o} d Aqasay pauby ayL

1M ‘auioey
SHIOM QN JO JIUOCISSIWIWIOT 3U) JO WO
sung (2207 “urd 00:Z ‘LS WOOY ‘EL0Z ‘£ Yol ‘Aepsiny] :spiq aneoay

(£L0-EM) €1-E1 ¥IAWNN LOVAILNOD
(1) 1 ISVYHA-LNIWIOV 13 HIVMIAIS €102



